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Chasse Building Team, Inc.

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. In
tabulation below, amounts are stated to the nearest cent. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line
items may apply.
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10 Site

10-01000 Project Requirements 4,308.00 4,308.00 0.00 0.00 4,308.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 4,308.000.00

10-01170 Surveying 8,178.00 3,020.00 600.00 0.00 3,620.00 44.27 4,558.00 0.000.00 8,178.000.00

10-03100 Concrete 78,678.00 59,008.50 9,024.00 0.00 68,032.50 86.47 10,645.50 0.000.00 78,678.000.00

10-07900 Caulking 1,535.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,535.00 0.000.00 1,535.000.00

10-09600 Flooring 6,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,950.00 0.000.00 6,950.000.00

10-11800 Playground Equipment 8,145.00 6,410.00 0.00 0.00 6,410.00 78.70 1,735.00 0.000.00 8,145.000.00

10-23200 Mechanical Controls 38,038.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00-38,038.00

10-26100 Electrical 0.00 38,038.00 0.00 0.00 38,038.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 38,038.0038,038.00

10-31100 Earthwork 108,362.00 89,004.10 16,781.05 0.00 105,785.15 97.62 2,576.85 0.000.00 108,362.000.00

10-32200 Demolition 55,204.00 55,204.00 0.00 0.00 55,204.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 55,204.000.00

10-32300 Fencing 31,983.00 0.00 16,630.00 0.00 16,630.00 52.00 15,353.00 0.000.00 31,983.000.00

10-32800 Landscaping 10,000.00 4,520.00 0.00 0.00 4,520.00 45.20 5,480.00 0.000.00 10,000.000.00

10-33100 Site Utilities 214,444.00 112,136.58 0.00 0.00 112,136.58 95.00 5,901.92 0.000.00 118,038.50-96,405.50

10-40300 Materials Testing 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 5,000.000.00

10-60100 Contingency-Contractor 4,869.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,869.00 0.000.00 4,869.000.00

10-60200 Contingency-Owner/Design 8,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,960.00 0.000.00 8,960.000.00

10-60300 Contingency-City Review 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 0.000.00 5,600.000.00

10-70100 Insurance-Liability-Conventional 5,930.94 5,930.94 0.00 0.00 5,930.94 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 5,930.940.00

10-70400 Insurance-Builders Risk 2,516.12 2,516.12 0.00 0.00 2,516.12 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 2,516.120.00

10-70500 Payment & Performance Bonds 5,930.94 5,930.94 0.00 0.00 5,930.94 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 5,930.940.00

10-70600 Gross receipts taxes 38,059.00 29,305.43 3,044.72 0.00 32,350.15 85.00 5,708.85 0.000.00 38,059.000.00

10-79999 Construction Fee 37,478.00 28,858.06 2,998.24 0.00 31,856.30 85.00 5,621.70 0.000.00 37,478.000.00

10-80000 General Conditions 38,723.26 29,816.91 3,097.86 0.00 32,914.77 85.00 5,808.49 0.000.00 38,723.260.00

 Site Total: 718,892.26 479,007.58 52,175.87 0.000.00 531,183.45 91,303.3185.330.00 622,486.76-96,405.50

15 Building

15-01000 Project Requirements 16,860.87 12,645.65 1,180.26 0.00 13,825.91 82.00 3,034.96 0.000.00 16,860.870.00

15-01170 Surveying 2,042.00 714.70 0.00 0.00 714.70 35.00 1,327.30 0.000.00 2,042.000.00

15-03100 Concrete 126,210.00 130,465.00 0.00 0.00 130,465.00 100.00 0.00 0.004,255.00 130,465.000.00

15-04100 Masonry 306,070.00 328,338.30 0.00 0.00 328,338.30 100.00 0.00 0.0022,268.30 328,338.300.00

15-05100 Structural Steel 178,433.00 183,812.00 1,585.00 0.00 185,397.00 100.00 0.00 0.005,379.00 185,397.001,585.00

15-06100 Rough Carpentry 10,277.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00-10,277.00

15-06300 Architectural Woodwork 16,615.00 16,615.00 0.00 0.00 16,615.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 16,615.000.00

15-07200 Insulation 26,178.00 26,178.00 0.00 0.00 26,178.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 26,178.000.00

15-07500 Membrane Roofing 149,460.00 154,143.00 0.00 0.00 154,143.00 100.00 0.00 0.004,683.00 154,143.000.00

15-07900 Caulking 11,495.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,495.00 0.000.00 11,495.000.00

15-08100 Hollow Metal Doors & Frames 58,938.00 54,144.87 7,301.46 0.00 61,446.33 93.50 4,271.67 0.006,780.00 65,718.000.00
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15-08800 Glass & Glazing 2,910.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 96.22 110.00 0.000.00 2,910.000.00

15-09100 Metal Framing & Drywall 130,100.00 125,944.42 20,502.58 0.00 146,447.00 100.00 0.00 0.006,070.00 146,447.0010,277.00

15-09200 Stucco/ElFS 7,074.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00 6,800.00 96.13 274.00 0.000.00 7,074.000.00

15-09300 Tile 29,693.00 29,693.00 0.00 0.00 29,693.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 29,693.000.00

15-09500 Acoustical Ceilings 25,143.00 8,297.19 14,623.00 0.00 22,920.19 91.16 2,222.81 0.000.00 25,143.000.00

15-09600 Flooring 155,361.00 84,660.00 56,002.80 0.00 140,662.80 90.00 15,629.20 0.00931.00 156,292.000.00

15-09900 Painting 49,935.00 25,000.00 19,864.06 0.00 44,864.06 85.00 7,917.19 0.002,846.25 52,781.250.00

15-10100 Specialties 23,977.00 0.00 23,382.00 0.00 23,382.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 23,382.00-595.00

15-10150 Fiber Reinforced Plastic (FRP) 0.00 0.00 595.00 0.00 595.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 595.00595.00

15-10800 Building Signage 8,401.00 598.80 4,790.40 0.00 5,389.20 63.32 3,121.80 0.00110.00 8,511.000.00

15-11130 Audio-Visual Equipment 0.00 0.00 4,775.60 0.00 4,775.60 15.47 26,088.18 0.000.00 30,863.7830,863.78

15-11800 Playground Equipment 149,889.00 8,400.00 0.00 0.00 8,400.00 5.12 155,681.00 0.000.00 164,081.0014,192.00

15-12300 Window Treatment 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.000.00 700.000.00

15-21100 Fire Suppression 28,169.00 26,646.35 0.00 0.00 26,646.35 90.00 2,960.71 0.001,438.06 29,607.060.00

15-22100 Plumbing 115,522.00 113,300.00 7,522.00 0.00 120,822.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 120,822.005,300.00

15-23100 HVAC 242,402.00 192,703.50 0.00 0.00 192,703.50 90.00 21,411.50 0.003,784.00 214,115.00-32,071.00

15-23200 Mechanical Controls 0.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 0.00 19,800.00 56.49 15,253.00 0.000.00 35,053.0035,053.00

15-26100 Electrical 242,026.00 231,473.00 11,850.00 0.00 243,323.00 98.31 4,190.00 0.003,834.00 247,513.001,653.00

15-28100 Fire Alarm 46,056.00 24,207.56 0.00 0.00 24,207.56 52.00 22,345.44 0.00497.00 46,553.000.00

15-28200 Special Systems 37,752.00 6,181.69 2,983.43 0.00 9,165.12 31.20 20,212.76 0.000.00 29,377.88-8,374.12

15-28300 Security Systems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

15-31600 Termite Control 1,430.00 1,430.00 0.00 0.00 1,430.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,430.000.00

15-40100 Special Inspections 15,000.00 3,750.00 2,525.00 0.00 6,275.00 41.83 8,725.00 0.000.00 15,000.000.00

15-40300 Materials Testing 5,000.00 4,337.50 0.00 0.00 4,337.50 86.75 662.50 0.000.00 5,000.000.00

15-60100 Contingency-Contractor 19,053.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,900.00 0.000.00 17,900.00-1,153.00

15-60200 Contingency-Owner/Design 35,057.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,395.84 0.000.00 87,395.8452,338.84

15-60300 Contingency-City Review 21,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,298.00 0.000.00 18,298.00-2,982.00

15-70100 Insurance-Liability-Conventional 23,206.04 23,724.77 0.00 0.00 23,724.77 100.00 0.00 0.00518.73 23,724.770.00

15-70400 Insurance-Builders Risk 9,844.93 10,066.81 0.00 0.00 10,066.81 100.00 0.00 0.00221.88 10,066.810.00

15-70500 Payment & Performance Bonds 23,206.04 23,730.88 0.00 0.00 23,730.88 100.00 0.00 0.00524.84 23,730.880.00

15-70600 Gross receipts taxes 148,913.00 114,521.77 10,688.70 0.00 125,210.47 82.00 27,485.22 0.003,782.69 152,695.690.00

15-79999 Construction Fee 146,641.00 112,626.57 10,511.81 0.00 123,138.38 82.00 27,030.38 0.003,527.76 150,168.760.00

15-80000 General Conditions 151,515.84 113,636.88 10,606.11 0.00 124,242.99 82.00 27,272.85 0.000.00 151,515.840.00

 Building Total: 2,797,835.72 2,204,687.21 227,989.21 0.000.00 2,432,676.42 533,016.3182.0371,451.51 2,965,692.7396,405.50

20 Adjacent Ways

20-01000 Project Requirements 954.12 801.46 152.66 0.00 954.12 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 954.120.00

20-01170 Surveying 1,584.00 1,584.00 0.00 0.00 1,584.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,584.000.00
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20-03100 Concrete 17,707.00 17,707.00 0.00 0.00 17,707.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 17,707.000.00

20-31100 Earthwork 93,545.00 79,513.25 14,031.75 0.00 93,545.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 93,545.000.00

20-33100 Site Utilities 12,718.00 12,718.00 0.00 0.00 12,718.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 12,718.000.00

20-60100 Contingency-Contractor 1,078.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,078.00 0.000.00 1,078.000.00

20-60200 Contingency-Owner/Design 1,984.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,984.00 0.000.00 1,984.000.00

20-60300 Contingency-City Review 1,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,120.00 0.000.00 1,120.000.00

20-70100 Insurance-Liability-Conventional 1,312.95 1,312.95 0.00 0.00 1,312.95 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,312.950.00

20-70400 Insurance-Builders Risk 557.10 557.10 0.00 0.00 557.10 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 557.100.00

20-70500 Payment & Performance Bonds 1,312.95 1,312.95 0.00 0.00 1,312.95 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 1,312.950.00

20-70600 Gross receipts taxes 8,427.00 7,078.68 926.97 0.00 8,005.65 95.00 421.35 0.000.00 8,427.000.00

20-79999 Construction Fee 8,298.00 6,970.32 912.78 0.00 7,883.10 95.00 414.90 0.000.00 8,298.000.00

20-80000 General Conditions 8,573.90 7,202.08 943.12 0.00 8,145.20 95.00 428.70 0.000.00 8,573.900.00

 Adjacent Ways Total: 159,172.02 136,757.79 16,967.28 0.000.00 153,725.07 5,446.9596.580.00 159,172.020.00

70 General Conditions

70-80 GENERAL CONDITIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

 General Conditions Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00

80 Preconstruction

80-PRE005 Preconstruction Fee 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.000.00 25,000.000.00

 Preconstruction Total: 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.000.00 25,000.00 0.00100.000.00 25,000.000.00

3,700,900.00 3,142,584.942,845,452.58 83.31 Project Total: 297,132.36 629,766.570.00 0.0071,451.51 3,772,351.510.00
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UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT 

 

 

The undersigned has been paid and has received a progress payment in the sum of 

$670,041.25 for all labor, services, equipment or material furnished to the 

 jobsite or to  

 

Contractor: Chasse Building Team 

 

Owner:   Alhambra School District #68 

 

Located at: 180133 - Alhambra ESD Madrid School Gymnasium 

  3736 West Osborn Road  

  Phoenix, AZ  85019  

and does hereby release any mechanic’s lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, 

any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under any similar 

ordinance, rule or statute related to claim or payment rights for persons in the 

undersigned’s position that the undersigned has on the above referenced project to the 

following extent.  This release covers a progress payment for all labor, services, 

equipment or materials furnished to the jobsite through 03/31/2019 only and does not 

cover any retention, pending modification and changes or items furnished after that 

date. 

 

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the monies he 

receives from the progress payment to promptly pay in full all of his laborers, 

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials, equipment or service 

provided for or to the above referenced project up to the date of this waiver. 

 

Dated: 04/05/2019       Chasse Building Team     

     By:        

     Print Name: Eric Noble      

     Title:  Project Manager     

 
NOTICE:  THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNCONDITIONALLY AND STATE THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID 

FOR GIVING UP THOSE RIGHTS.  THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCABLE AGAINST YOU IF YOU SIGN IT, EVEN IF 

YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID.  IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL RELEASE FORM. 

 


